
 

 

 

National Retail Real Estate Contact List 
 
 

East Area 
 
GREAT LAKES REGION 
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MN, MI, MO,  
OH, WI 
 
John Reali - 646.265.4318 
john.reali@vzw.com 
 
Iowa / Kansas /  Minnesota / 
Missouri / Southern IL / Wisconsin 
Eileen Engels – 763.595.2411 
eileen.engels@vzw.com 
 
Indiana / Kentucky / Michigan /   
Southern OH 
Bill Hines – 248.915.3720 
william.hines2@vzw.com  
 
Illinois / Northern Ohio 
Mark Ferguson – 412.527.5586 
mark.ferguson2@vzw.com 
 
 

NORTH EAST REGION 
CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME,  
NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT 
 
NEW Store Site Selection –  
CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH,  
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT 
Dennis Colton - 201.259.4311 
dennis.colton@vzw.com 
 
EXISTING Store Inquiries –  
CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH,  
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT 
Diane Maraventano - 908.507.9819 
diane.maraventano@vzw.com 
 
National LL's –  
CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH,  
NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT 
Kristen Gamsby - 973.903.0701 
kristen.gamsby@vzw.com 

South Area 
 
SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
AL, AR, LA, MS, OK, TX  
 
 
Joseph Juliani – 603.621.6740 
joseph.juliani@vzw.com 
 
NEW Store Site Selection – 
AL, AR, LA, MS, OK, TX  
Robyn Brooks – 713.219.8127 
robyn.brooks@vzw.com 
 
EXISTING Store Inquiries – 
AL, AR, LA, MS, OK, TX  
Trina Lowmaster – 214.287.3028 
trina.lowmaster@vzw.com 
 
 

 
 
SOUTH EAST REGION 
FL, GA, NC, SC, TN 
 
Rob Bedore – 678.339.50 
rob.bedore@vzw.com 
 
NEW Store Site Selection – 
FL, GA, NC, SC, TN 
Abby Huls – 813.615.4694 
abby.huls@vzw.com 
 
EXISTING Store Inquiries – 
FL, GA, TN 
Paul Hafer – 561.400.9837  
paul.hafer@vzw.com 
 
EXISTING Store Inquiries – 
NC, SC 
Rob Bedore – 678.339.5034  
rob.bedore@vzw.com 

West Area 
 
MOUNTAIN WEST REGION 
AZ, CO, ID, MT, ND, NE, NM, NV, 
SD, UT, WY   
 
Elizabeth Johnson – 949.286.6427 
elizabeth.johnson5@vzw.com 
 
Colorado / Idaho / Montana /  
Utah / Wyoming  
Andy Edwards – 913.530.5306 
andrewg.edwards@vzw.com 
 
Nebraska / North Dakota / 
South Dakota / Arizona / New 
Mexico / Las Vegas, NV 
Nancy Gardiner – 480.763.6651 
nancy.gardiner@vzw.com 
 
 

 
PACIFIC REGION 
AK, CA, HI, OR, WA  
 
Elizabeth Johnson – 949.286.6427 
elizabeth.johnson5@vzw.com 
 
Central & Northern California /  
Reno, NV 
Chris Neher – 925.708.4349 
christopher.neher2@vzw.com 
 
Alaska / Hawaii / Oregon /  
Washington 
Andy Edwards – 913.530.5306 
andrewg.edwards@vzw.com 
 
Southern California 
Nancy Gardiner – 480.763.6651 
nancy.gardiner@vzw.com 
 

 


